Market Announcement



16 January 2023

Kingsrose Mining Limited (ASX: KRM) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Kingsrose Mining Limited ('KRM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of KRM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 January 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Raj Logarajah Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





16 January 2023

Ms Scarlette Delavaine ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By Email: <u>scarlette.delavaine@asx.com.au</u> tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Scarlette

Kingsrose Mining Limited – request for trading halt

Kingsrose Mining Limited (ASX: KRM) ("Company") requests that ASX Limited grant a trading halt with respect to its ordinary shares.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- the Company requests the trading halt pending discussions regarding a material acquisition;
- the Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 January 2023, unless before that time the Company requests that the trading halt be lifted;
- the Company expects that the event that will end the trading halt will be an announcement in relation to the signing of an agreement in respect of the acquisition; and
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours Sincerely,

Joanna Kiernan Company Secretary

This announcement has been authorised for release to the ASX by Fabian Baker, Managing Director.

For further information regarding the Company and its projects please visit www.kingsrosemining.com

For more information please contact:

Fabian Baker Managing Director +61 8 9389 4494 info@kingsrosemining.com



ASX:KRM

info@kingsrosemining.com • +61 8 9389 4494 • www.kingsrosemining.com 45 Ventnor Avenue, West Perth, WA 6005 • ABN: 49 112 389 910